



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1023/2013&CM APPL. 17787/2013**

SHIBEET PRASSANAAppellant

Through:

versus

JAGROOP & ORSRespondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER

14.07.2026

%

Lawyers are abstaining from appearing in Court today.

1. List on 27th July 2026, in *supplementary list*.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 14, 2026/RK